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ROUND ONE

1st>Rnd3,2nd,3rd>Rnd2

Filipe Toledo (BRA)
Jadson Andre (BRA)
Tomas Hermes (BRA)
Gabriel Medina (BRA)
Miguel Pupo (BRA)
Mason Ho (HAW)
Julian Wilson (AUS)
Keanu Asing (HAW)
Caio Ibelli (BRA)
Owen Wright (AUS)
Michel Bourez (PYF)
Vasco Ribeiro (PRT)
Adriano De Souza (BRA)
Kolohe Andino (USA)
Frederico Morais (PRT)
Mick Fanning (AUS)
Sebastian Zietz (HAW)
Tiago Pires (PRT)
Kelly Slater (USA)
Adrian Buchan (AUS)
Aritz Aranburu (ESP)
Italo Ferreira (BRA)
Joel Parkinson (AUS)
Brett Simpson (USA)
Jeremy Flores (FRA)
Matt Wilkinson (AUS)
Ricardo Christie (NZL)
Nat Young (USA)
Kai Otton (AUS)
Glenn Hall (IRL)

Bede Durbidge (AUS)

John John Florence (HAW)

CJ Hobgood (USA)
Josh Kerr (AUS)
Wiggolly Dantas (BRA)

Adam Melling (AUS)

Pts Plc

13.17

8.40

12.83

14.00

12.60

10.86

8.70

12.30

12.07

11.07

11.47

1217

16.27

16.27

16.43

13.24

9.10

10.17

13.90

8.67

11.86

14.60

16.33

16.13

13.07

15.63

12.67

12.60

10.34

9.54

1417

11.60

10.16

16.97

13.94

10.04

1

3

2

2

1

25th Ratings Points
1st>Rnd3,2nd=25th
us$-Prizemoney
ROUND 2 HEAT 1
Adriano De Souza (BRA)
Tiago Pires (PRT)
HEAT 2
Owen Wright (AUS)
Caio Ibelli (BRA)
HEAT 3
Julian Wilson (AUS)
Mason Ho (HAW)
HEAT 4
Italo Ferreira (BRA)
Tomas Hermes (BRA)
HEAT 5
Jeremy Flores (FRA)
Aritz Aranburu (ESP)
HEAT 6
Wiggolly Dantas (BRA)
Ricardo Christie (NZL)

HEAT 7

John John Florence (HAW)

Glenn Hall (IRL)
HEAT 8
Kai Otton (AUS)
CJ Hobgood (USA)
HEAT9
Joel Parkinson (AUS)
Adam Melling (AUS)
HEAT 10
Adrian Buchan (AUS)
Sebastian Zietz (HAW)
HEAT 11
Jadson Andre (BRA)
Kolohe Andino (USA)
HEAT 12
Miguel Pupo (BRA)

Michel Bourez (PYF)

500

$9,000
Pts
1243

6.17

12.37

13.33

13.06

13.96

11.50

9.74

12.76

12.00

8.70

10.73

16.20

8.70

6.67

10.33

12.00

7.70

943

11.90

947

14.83

10.83

117

Plc

2

13th Ratings Points
1st>Rnd4,2nd=13th
us$-Prizemoney
ROUND 3 HEAT 1
Filipe Toledo (BRA)
Mason Ho (HAW)
HEAT 2
Bede Durbidge (AUS)
Kolohe Andino (USA)
HEAT 3
Kelly Slater (USA)
Brett Simpson (USA)
HEAT 4
Nat Young (USA)
Sebastian Zietz (HAW)
HEAT 5
Matt Wilkinson (AUS)
Joel Parkinson (AUS)
HEAT 6
Mick Fanning (AUS)
Frederico Morais (PRT)

HEAT 7

Adriano De Souza (BRA)

Vasco Ribeiro (PRT)

HEAT 8

John John Florence (HAW)

Keanu Asing (HAW)
HEAT9
Jeremy Flores (FRA)
CJ Hobgood (USA)
HEAT 10
Italo Ferreira (BRA)
Ricardo Christie (NZL)
HEAT 11
Josh Kerr (AUS)
Michel Bourez (PYF)
HEAT 12
Gabriel Medina (BRA)

Caio Ibelli (BRA)

1750

$10,500

Pts

14.70

2.76

10.43

13.06

8.06

13.54

16.67

13.17

14.60

15.00

14.40

16.03

11.80

14.36

13.16

13.43

17.26

12.47

1417

12.84

13.10

13.17

17.67

15.87

Plc

ROUND 5
ROUND 4 1st>Quarters,2nd=9th QUARTER FINALS
1st>Quarters,2nd,3rd>Rnd5 9th Ratings Points 4000 5th Ratings Points 5200
us$-Prizemoney $12,750 us$-Prizemoney $15,000 MOCHE/RIP CURL PRO PORTUGAL
HEAT 1 Pts Plc Pts  Plc Pts  Plc PENICHE/CASCAIS - PORTUGAL
Filipe Toledo (BRA) 19.00 1 Kolohe Andino (USA) 1067 2 Filipe Toledo (BRA) 1037 1 OCTOBER 20TH - 31ST
Kolohe Andino (USA) 18.00 2 HEAT 1 QUARTER 1 US$525,000
Brett Simpson (USA) 17.57 3 Joel Parkinson (AUS) 1284 1 Joel Parkinson (AUS) 867 2
HEAT 2 SEMI-FINALS
Nat Young (USA) 14.50 2 Nat Young (USA) 6.33 2 Frederico Morais (PRT) 1048 2 3rd Ratings Points 6500 FINAL
Joel Parkinson (AUS) 743 3 HEAT 2 QUARTER 2 us$-Prizemoney  $20,000 1st Ratings Points 10000
Frederico Morais (PRT) 14.96 1 Brett Simpson (USA) 977 1 Brett Simpson (USA) 1054 1 Pts Plc  us$-Prizemoney  $100,000
Filipe Toledo (BRA) 1460 1  2nd Ratings Points 8000
SEMI FINAL 1 us$-Prizemoney  $40,000
Brett Simpson (USA)  12.94 2 Pts
Filipe Toledo (BRA) ~ 17.83
10/PRT caiaxy ot e PRO PORTUGAL mace o A
ltalo Ferreira (BRA)  17.13
Vasco Ribeiro (PRT) 910 2
SEMIFINAL 2
HEAT 3 ltalo Ferreira (BRA) 1337 1
Vasco Ribeiro (PRT) 10.60 2 Vasco Ribeiro (PRT) 1043 1 Jeremy Flores (FRA) 817 2
Keanu Asing (HAW) 836 3 HEAT 3 QUARTER 3
Jeremy Flores (FRA) 14.63 1 Michel Bourez (PYF) 977 2 Vasco Ribeiro (PRT) 1334 1
HEAT 4
Italo Ferreira (BRA) 1717 1 Gabriel Medina (BRA) 926 1 Italo Ferreira (BRA) 1827 1
Michel Bourez (PYF) 777 3 HEAT 4 QUARTER 4
Gabriel Medina (BRA) 10.73 2 Keanu Asing (HAW) 530 2  Gabriel Medina (BRA) 683 2

Oct 23: Supertubos, 3-5 feet, light winds, overcast, good conditions. R1, H1-12. Oct 30: Supertubos, 4-6 feet plus, cross-shore winds, overcast, challenging conditions. Event completed.
Oct 24: Supertubos, 2-4 feet, variable winds, passing showers, regular conditions. R2, H1-7.

Oct 25: Supertubos, 2-4 feet, variable winds, overcast, very good conditions, building swell to 3-6 feet in the afternoon. R2, H8-12; R3, H1-2.

Oct 27: Molhe Leste, 3-5 feet, onshore winds, passing showers, challenging conditions. R4, H3&H4; R5, H1&H2.

Plc

1



